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Industry Advisory Subcommittee 
 
Bob Pitcher, Chair  American Trucking Association 
Carolyn Barr   Con-way 
Rick Craig   Owner Operator and Independent Driver Association 
Joyce Daake   Truck Services, Inc. 
Cathy Gautreaux  Louisiana Motor Truck Association 
Dave Golden   Property Casualty Insurers of America 
John Jabas   Frozen Food Express Industries, Inc. 
Tom Klingman  United Parcel Service 
Connie Owen   J.J. Keller & Associates 
Pete Pantuso   American Bus Association 
Charley Parfrey  Parfrey Trucking (Broker) 
Victor Parra   United Motorcoach Association 
Bob Rothstein   American Moving and Storage Association 
Richard Schweitzer  National Private Truck Council 
David Schroyer  Schroyer, Inc. 
Craig Sharkey   Wal-Mart 
Linda Stuttgen   Northland Insurance Companies 
Bob Voltmann   Transportation Intermediaries Association 
 
UCR System Subcommittee  
 
Dave Lazarides, Chair  Illinois Commerce Commission 
Carolyn Barr   Con-way 
Bill Debord   Kentucky Department of Transportation 
Tom Klingman  United Parcel Service 
Sonya Sanders   Kentucky Department of Transportation 
Craig Sharkey   Wal-Mart 
Ruth Skluzacek  Iowa Department of Transportation 
Russ Stover   Schneider National 
 
 
Procedures Subcommittee 
 
Barb Hague, Chair  Missouri Department of Transportation 
Sandy Bowling  Indiana Department of Revenue 
Lanny Gower   Con-Way Inc 
Lynne Jones   Oklahoma Corporation Commission Trans. Division 
Doug Kilpatrick  Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
Tom Klingman  United Parcel Service 
Sharon Land   South Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles 
Scott Morris   Alabama Public Service Commission 
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Paul Pugh   Virginia Department of Motor Vehicles 
Richard Schweitzer  National Private Truck Council 
Gail Soares   Massachusetts Dept. of Telecommunications and Energy 
Terry Willert   Colorado Public Utility Commission 
Bill Withers    Louisiana Public Service Commission 
 
 
Revenue and Fees Subcommittee 
 
Bill Leonard, Chair  New York Department of Transportation 
Rick Craig   Owner, Operator and Independent Driver Association 
Gene Eckhardt   Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
John Jabas   Frozen Food Express Industries 
Tom Klingman  United Parcel Service 
Frank LaQua   North Dakota Department of Transportation 
Dave Lazarides  Illinois Commerce Commission 
Bob Pitcher   American Trucking Association 
Richard Schweitzer  National Private Truck Council 
Bob Voltmann   Transportation Intermediaries Association 
 
 
Depository Subcommittee 
 
Frank LaQua, Chair  North Dakota Department of Transportation 
Adam Anderson  Utah Motor Carrier Division 
Gene Eckhardt   Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
Lanny Gower   Con-Way Inc 
Barb Hague   Missouri Department of Transportation 
Dave Lazarides  Illinois Commerce Commission 
Bill Leonard   New York Department of Transportation 
Ruth Skluzacek  Iowa Department of Transportation 
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